03/06/2025, 11:37 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031179

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51200

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Kakda Farms, Opposite Eco Green City, Ayodhya Bypass Road,

BHOPAL, BHOPAL , MADHYA PRADESH - 462010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Piyush Vaishnava

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, PGDBM, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.bhopal@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9324938903

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/affiliation%20letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://tinyurl.com/4w7fxpnz

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://tinyurl.com/5n7py6nz

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://tinyurl.com/bdmsmmzz

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://tinyurl.com/y266zw74

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://tinyurl.com/4yc6yhbk

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://tinyurl.com/44pujwjx

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND [ pyoc /minvurl com/achdsfut
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



03/06/2025, 11:37

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://tinyurl.com/yvwzb6zd

https://tinyurl.com/5emdpdsd

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/ptabhopal2425.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/brdreslts.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Piyush Vaishnava
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35
PGT 00
TGT 14
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Yes
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Yes
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 36 36 100 Five students scored above ninety percentage

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/4



03/06/2025, 11:37 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8084
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 4 & 61

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://youtu.be/uTayZloh3nY

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Anindita Dey TGT M. Sc.
2 Shweta Kamatkar PRT B. Sc.

3 Payal Trivedi PRT B. Sc.

4 Archana lyer TGT MA

5 Amal Siddiquee TGT MA

6 Sadhna Chaturvedi PRT M. Com.
7 Aparna Namdeo PRT B. Com.
8 Nikita Vaswani PRT MA

9 Reenu Tiwari TGT MA

10 Saket Singh Gautam PET B.P.Ed
11 Gayatri Sharma OTHER M. Lib
12 Nidhi Saurabh Bajpai PRT MA

13 Priyanka Karthikeyan TGT MA

14 Iram Khan PRT M. Sc.
15 Priyanka Gupta PRT M. Sc.
16 KAVITA SAXENA PRT MA

17 Deepti Sharma TGT B.Sc

18 Shivani Shrivastava PRT B. Com.
19 Priyanka Uraiya PRT MBA
20 Payal Grover PRT B. Com.
21 Anjali Soni PRT Mtech VLSI
22 Subiya Ansari TGT M. com
23 Monika Mishra TGT M. Sc.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/4



03/06/2025, 11:37

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Divyansha Shrivastav
Piyush Vaishnava
Abhishikha Diwan

Rati Shrivastava

Purva Kaul

Sanket Kumar Bharat
Mandeep Kaur

Swapna Shrikant Dubey
Richa Tripathi

Jayati Phuskele

Harsha Gajare

Sarita Bhatt

Neha Pathak

Pravin Karthikeyan
Shweta Damodar Sharma
Neha Dayma

Shahrukh Khan
Shivangi Rawat
Taugeer Ahmed Siddiqui
Priya Pare

Megha Saxena

Nishi Nigam

Shreya Singh

Priyanka Uraiya

Arvind Kumar Vishwakarma
Abha Manekar

Urusa Ali

Priti Maheshwari

Timsi Joshi

Veena S Gupta

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M. Sc.

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A. Music Vocal

M.Com

M.A

B.Com

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.Com

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Com

M.A

B.A

BBA

B.Com

B.Com

M.A

M.A

M.B.A

B.E

M.A

B.Com

B.Sc

M.B.A

M.A

4/4



