APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031179
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51200
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Kakda Farms, Opposite Eco Green City, Ayodhya Bypass Road, BHOPAL, BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH - 462010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Piyush Vaishnava
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, PGDBM, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.bhopal@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9324938903

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/affiliation%20letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tinyurl.com/4w7fxpnz
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://tinyurl.com/5n7py6nz
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tinyurl.com/bdmsmmzz
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tinyurl.com/y266zw74
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tinyurl.com/4yc6yhbk
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tinyurl.com/44pujwjx
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tinyurl.com/3ch45fut

NOTE

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tinyurl.com/yvwzb6zd
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tinyurl.com/5emdpdsd
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/ptabhopal2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/bhopal/schoolinformation/brdreslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Piyush Vaishnava
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35
	PGT	00
	TGT	14
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Yes
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Yes

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	36	36	100	Five students scored above ninety percentage
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8084
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 61
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/uTayZloh3nY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anindita Dey	TGT	M. Sc.
2	Shweta Kamatkar	PRT	B. Sc.
3	Payal Trivedi	PRT	B. Sc.
4	Archana lyer	TGT	MA
5	Amal Siddiquee	TGT	MA
6	Sadhna Chaturvedi	PRT	M. Com.
7	Aparna Namdeo	PRT	B. Com.
8	Nikita Vaswani	PRT	MA
9	Reenu Tiwari	TGT	MA
10	Saket Singh Gautam	PET	B.P.Ed
11	Gayatri Sharma	OTHER	M. Lib
12	Nidhi Saurabh Bajpai	PRT	MA
13	Priyanka Karthikeyan	TGT	MA
14	Iram Khan	PRT	M. Sc.
15	Priyanka Gupta	PRT	M. Sc.
16	KAVITA SAXENA	PRT	MA
17	Deepti Sharma	TGT	B.Sc
18	Shivani Shrivastava	PRT	B. Com.
19	Priyanka Uraiya	PRT	MBA
20	Payal Grover	PRT	B. Com.
21	Anjali Soni	PRT	Mtech VLSI
22	Subiya Ansari	TGT	M. com
23	Monika Mishra	TGT	M. Sc.

0/00/2020, 11.0		Managery Biologaro Botano Grant to	
24	Divyansha Shrivastav	TGT	M. Sc.
25	Piyush Vaishnava	PRINCIPAL	M.A
26	Abhishikha Diwan	TGT	M.Sc
27	Rati Shrivastava	TGT	M.Sc
28	Purva Kaul	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
29	Sanket Kumar Bharat	PRT	M.A. Music Vocal
30	Mandeep Kaur	PRT	M.Com
31	Swapna Shrikant Dubey	TGT	M.A
32	Richa Tripathi	PRT	B.Com
33	Jayati Phuskele	PRT	M.Sc
34	Harsha Gajare	PRT	M.A
35	Sarita Bhatt	PRT	M.A
36	Neha Pathak	PRT	B.Com
37	Pravin Karthikeyan	TGT	B.Sc
38	Shweta Damodar Sharma	PRT	B.Sc
39	Neha Dayma	PRT	B.Com
40	Shahrukh Khan	TGT	M.A
41	Shivangi Rawat	PET	B.A
42	Tauqeer Ahmed Siddiqui	TGT	ВВА
43	Priya Pare	NTT	B.Com
44	Megha Saxena	NTT	B.Com
45	Nishi Nigam	NTT	M.A
46	Shreya Singh	NTT	M.A
47	Priyanka Uraiya	NTT	M.B.A
48	Arvind Kumar Vishwakarma	TGT	B.E
49	Abha Manekar	TGT	M.A
50	Urusa Ali	PRT	B.Com
51	Priti Maheshwari	PRT	B.Sc
52	Timsi Joshi	PRT	M.B.A
53	Veena S Gupta	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A